

hosts a

## COVID-19

**Information Conference Call** 

on

- . New York State Fiscal Budget 2020/21
- . The Federal Stimulus Package
- . New York State Unemployment Insurance Benefits

## Tuesday, April 21, 2020 7:15 p.m. – 8:15 p.m

Conference number: (515) 606 -5443 Access Code: 168720

Join our call to hear experts talk about details relating to the New York State Budget , The Federal Stimulus Package , and New York State Unemployment Insurance Benefits .

## Invited Guests:



Brenda Stuart-Luke Tax Specialist and Communications Liaison Internal Revenue Service



Blake Washington Secretary, Assembly Ways & Means Committee New York State Assembly



Bryan J. de la Bruyere Managing Director, Employment Tax Advisory Services Ernst & Young LLP

Questions may be submitted in advance of the call:

Submit Your Questions

## Space is limited and will be available on a first come, first served basis. A recording of the call will be posted on the following website <u>www.nyassembly.gov/mem/rodneyse-bichotte</u>

Assemblymember Rodneyse Bichotte represents the 42nd Assembly District in Brooklyn covering Ditmas Park, Flatbush, East Flatbush and Midwood. She is currently the **Chair of the Subcommittee on Oversight of Minority and Women-Owned Business Enterprises (MWBEs)**, and serves on the following committees: **Housing, Government Operations, Education**, **Banks, Health, and Higher Education**. She is also a member of the Task Force on Women's Issues and sits on **Governor Cuomo's Domestic Violence Advisory Council and Mayor De Blasio's MWBE Task Force.** 

As a current Assemblymember, District Leader, and Chair of Brooklyn Democratic Party, Rodneyse Bichotte has been an outspoken advocate on issues concerning **immigration**, education, economic development, unemployment, education reform, health care access, senior citizen centers, affordable housing, school safety, women's and LGBTQ rights , as well as other issues affecting the quality of life in the community.

> Learn more about Rodneyse Bichotte by visiting her website: <u>http://nyassembly.gov/mem/Rodneyse-Bichotte</u>



